
7.1.5.1. The institutional initiatives for greening the campus are as follows:  

 



Environmental Activities for Green Campus 

 

College has planted the Green campus area to make it more environments friendly. 

College conducts many tree plantation programs to encourage students and staffs for not only 

plantation the trees but also nourish them to maintain environmental balance. 

 Concept of plastic free and paper free campus can be successfully implemented in the 

college. Management need to take initiative to make the policy for same. It will help to do 

reduce the use of plastic and papers which will be a good contribution towards sustainable 

environment.  

Energy Conservation Day has to aim to reduce pollution and save the fuel of the 

nation. Make campus pollution free and use the eco-friendly bicycle. Street Play was 

performed on account of Energy Conservation day. Program organized for Management of 

House hold Waste for improves environment friendly lifestyle.   

Eco friendly Ganesha workshop has to goal to teach the students pollution free and 

eco-friendly making of idols of Ganesha. Celebration of festival with the friendly with 

environment was the aim of this workshop. Tree Plantation and Cleanliness drive for make 

Environment friendly campus. Vann Ki Baat program has objective about it. Paperless 

activities were carried out to save the papers and use of technology in day to day basis. All 

the reports and notices were sending by e mail or whatsapp. Technology with eco-friendly 

was completed by these activities. 



REPORT OF ACTIVITY OF PLASTIC FREE CAMPUS 

CLEANLINESS DRIVE  

 



 

 



PHOTOS OF CLEANLINESS DRIVE 

 

 

 

 



 

G-20 PROGRAM – SOILD WASTE MANAGEMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NOTICE OF THE PROGRAM  

 

 

 



ACTIVITY SHEET OF THE PROGRAM 

 



 



 



GLIMPSES OF THE PROGRAM 

 

 

 



VAN KI BAAT WITH TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM 

 

 



ACTIVITY SHEET OF VANN KI BAAT  

 

 



 

 

TREE PLATATION 

 



GLIMPSES OF THE PROGRAM 

 

    



STREET PLAY ON ENERGY CONSERVATION DAY 

ACTIVITY SHEET OF THE PROGRAM  

 

 



 

 



 

STREET PLAY ON ACCOUNT OF ENERGY 

CONSERVATION DAY 

SAVE ENVIRONMENT , SAVE ENERGY , SAVE NATION 

 

 



MEDIA COVERAGE  

 

 

 

                                                

                                      



MAKING ENVIRONMETNT FRIENDLY GANESHA  IDOL 

 

ACTIVITY SHEET OF SHADU GANPATI  

 

 

  



 

       



PROF. GYANSAGAR BHOKARE ADDRESSING THE STUDENTS FOR MAKING GANESHA 

IDOL  

ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON  

MAKING ENVIRONMETNT FRIENDLY GANESHA IDOL 

 

 

 



MEDIA COVERAGE 



 

Report  

 

 

 

 



 

 

Photos  

 

 



  









 



 





 



 

Poster Competition 2022-23 







 

 



 

Poster Competition 2022-23 

 

Plastic Free Campaign by Principal Dr.Charushila Rumale 



 

PUNIT SAGAR ABHIYAN 2022-23

 



 

ACTIVITY SHEET  PUNIT SAGAR ABHIYAN 2022-23

 



 

 

 

 

  



 



 

CERTIFICATE OF PUNIT SAGAR ABHIYAN 2022-23



 

PUNIT SAGAR ABHIYAN 2022-23 

 



 

 



 

PUNIT SAGAR ABHIYAN 2022-23 

 

 



 

TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM 
 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Awareness about Saving Trees by Students 
 



 

 

TREE PLANTATION PROGRAM 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tree Plantation speech by SUO Parul Deshpande 

 

 



 

 

Brochure 

 
 



 

 

Activity Sheet 

 

 



 

 

Attendance Sheet 

Timestam
p Email Address Full Name: 

Nature of 
participant: Name of Institute: 

Mobile 
No. 

12/2/2022 
18:42:25 

rupazgupta@gmai
l.com Dr.Rupa Gupta 

Academicia
n 

Smt.Radhadevi Goenka 
College for Women, AKola 

8830239
840 

12/2/2022 
18:48:04 

kalevaishnavi630
@gmail.com 

Vaishnavi 
Narayan Kale  Student 

Smt.RDG college for 
women, Akola  

9322960
659 

12/2/2022 
18:48:37 

murtadkarpratiksh
a@gmail.com 

Pratiksha 
sominath 
murtadkar Student 

RDG college Akola ,for 
women 

9371566
918 

12/2/2022 
18:48:53 

sonaldhamele06
@gmail.com 

Sonal Savadhan 
Dhamele  Student RDG College of women  

8830706
115 

12/2/2022 
18:49:33 

agrawalgrishika@
gmail.com 

Grishika 
Agrawal Student RDG college Akola 

9284537
226 

12/2/2022 
18:58:51 

chetanakela1@g
mail.com 

Chetana Yogesh 
Kela Student 

Radhadevi Goenka College 
for Women , Akola 

7666538
875 

12/2/2022 
19:02:55 

parvatipur@gmali.
com 

Parvati tukaram 
puri  Student RDG clg akola  

9307419
435 

12/2/2022 
19:03:28 

ketakimangulkar@
gmail.com 

Ketaki Janrao 
Mangulkar Student 

SMT.RDG COLLAGE FOR 
WOMEN'S AKOLA 

9970322
423 

12/2/2022 
19:03:54 

neelamlahode27
@gmail.com Neelam lahode Student RDG college 

7350946
603 

12/2/2022 
20:42:49 

harshawadhone1
@gmail.com 

Harsha 
Wadhone 

Academicia
n 

Smt RDG College for 
women Akola  

+919823
532624 

12/5/2022 
9:31:05 

bharatichokhani@
gmail.com 

Dr. Bharati 
Chokhani  

Academicia
n 

Smt. RDG college for 
women  

8623054
867 

12/5/2022 
9:33:56 

wankhadebhavika
65@gmail.com 

Bhavika 
wankhade Student 

Radhadevi Goenka college 
for women, Akola 

7385901
916 

12/5/2022 
9:36:12 

sakshidhokane91
@gmail.com 

Sakshi 
Nandkishor 
Dhokane Student RDG women's college akola 

9307880
533 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Report  
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Speaker-Dr. Rupa Gupta 



 

 

Intercollegiate Workshop on Nurturing Garden Culture 

 



 

 

Activity Sheet 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

REPORT 

 

 



 

 

INTERCOLLEGIATE WORKSHOP ON NURTURING 

GARDEN CULTURE 

 



 

 

INTERCOLLEGIATE WORKSHOP ON NURTURING 

GARDEN CULTURE 

   

    Organizer : Dr. Ujwala Bajpai                    Date:12/10/22 

     Prof. Sapna Iche                           B.A I Students 

 

 



 

 

 

Media Coverage 

 



 

 

BROCHURE OF THE POSTER COMPETITION ON SAVE EARTH 

 



 

 

POSTER COMPETITION ON SAVE EARTH 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

POSTER COMPETITION ON SAVE EARTH 

 

Nivita Mourya Felicited by Dr. C. R. Rumale Principal, Dr. Vinod Khaire, Dr. Sanjay Vite  

 

Ananya Shingade Felicited by Dr. C. R. Rumale Principal, Prof. Ajay Shingade 


